

CURRENT TRADING UPDATE

Presentation by conference call with analysts and institutional investors

Tomorrow (4 October 2018), Parques Reunidos Servicios Centrales, S.A. ("**Parques Reunidos**" or the "**Company**") will submit to the market an informative note on the development of the Company's business (current trading update) through the relevant material fact.

Additionally, Parques Reunidos will carry out a presentation to analysts and institutional investors by multi-conference call on the same date, at 18:30 Madrid time.

Investor Relations Tel. +34 91 526 97 00 investor@parquesreunidos.com

In Madrid, on 3 October 2018

Parques Reunidos Servicios Centrales, S.A.